

## Finished Product Specification

<b>Product</b>	<b>Pizza Sauce</b>																		
<b>Pack Size</b>	6 x 3kg Cans per Box																		
<b>Product Description</b>	Pizza Sauce consists of crushed Tomatoes with the addition of thickener and salt. Heat filled into an A10 Can (3kg) then heat processed to ensure commercial sterility. The product is physically, chemically and microbiologically sound, and manufactured to comply with the provisions of the Australian Food Standards Code. Made with 100% Australian grown tomatoes. Gluten free.																		
<b>Intended Use</b>	For consumption by adults and children over the age of 2 years.																		
<b>Storage Conditions</b>	To be stored under clean, ambient and dry conditions.																		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	3 years																		
<b>Storage Instructions</b>	Refrigerate unused contents in a sealed non-metallic container, use within 3 days.																		
<b>Ingredients</b>	Tomatoes (98.8%),thickener (1422), Salt, Acidity Regulator (330)																		
<b>Allergens (as per std 1.2.3)</b>	None																		
<b>Nutritional Panel</b>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th style="text-align: right;">Per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">150kj</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.6g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat – total</td> <td style="text-align: right;">less than 0.2g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="padding-left: 20px;">- saturated</td> <td style="text-align: right;">less than 0.1g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">7g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="padding-left: 20px;">- sugar</td> <td style="text-align: right;">3.4g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td style="text-align: right;">250mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gluten</td> <td style="text-align: right;">0g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Per 100g	Energy	150kj	Protein	1.6g	Fat – total	less than 0.2g	- saturated	less than 0.1g	Carbohydrates	7g	- sugar	3.4g	Sodium	250mg	Gluten	0g
	Per 100g																		
Energy	150kj																		
Protein	1.6g																		
Fat – total	less than 0.2g																		
- saturated	less than 0.1g																		
Carbohydrates	7g																		
- sugar	3.4g																		
Sodium	250mg																		
Gluten	0g																		
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Made in Australia from at least 99% Australian ingredients																		
<b>Product Specification</b>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tbody> <tr> <td>Net Weight: Minimum</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2900g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Headspace:</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8 to 13mm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Brix: Specification Range</td> <td style="text-align: right;">7.0 to 11.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Range:</td> <td style="text-align: right;">3.90 to 4.50</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Consistency Bostwick:</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4.0 to 8.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">(10sec@20°C)</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Net Weight: Minimum	2900g	Headspace:	8 to 13mm	Brix: Specification Range	7.0 to 11.0	Range:	3.90 to 4.50	Consistency Bostwick:	4.0 to 8.0	(10sec@20°C)							
Net Weight: Minimum	2900g																		
Headspace:	8 to 13mm																		
Brix: Specification Range	7.0 to 11.0																		
Range:	3.90 to 4.50																		
Consistency Bostwick:	4.0 to 8.0																		
(10sec@20°C)																			
<b>Microbiological</b>	Commercially sterile through application of thermal process and hot fill. Stock shall be able to pass incubation at the 37°C and 55°C for 14 days and shall be free from micro-organisms capable under normal conditions of storage.																		
<b>Physical – Appearance &amp; Texture</b>	Smooth crushed tomatoes with some pieces of tomato and seeds present																		
<b>Physical – Colour</b>	Characteristic red of processed tomatoes, free from darkening.																		
<b>Physical – Flavour &amp; Odour</b>	Typical rich tomato flavour and odour, must be free from objectionable or foreign odours or flavours.																		
<b>Can Specification</b>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tbody> <tr> <td>Dimensions:</td> <td style="text-align: right;">153 x 180mm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Side Seam:</td> <td style="text-align: right;">Welded</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Internal Coating Body:</td> <td style="text-align: right;">Plain</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Ends:</td> <td style="text-align: right;">Lacquered</td> </tr> <tr> <td>External Appearance:</td> <td style="text-align: right;">No evidence of seam damage, swelling, leaking, can crush or corrosion.</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Dimensions:	153 x 180mm	Side Seam:	Welded	Internal Coating Body:	Plain	Ends:	Lacquered	External Appearance:	No evidence of seam damage, swelling, leaking, can crush or corrosion.								
Dimensions:	153 x 180mm																		
Side Seam:	Welded																		
Internal Coating Body:	Plain																		
Ends:	Lacquered																		
External Appearance:	No evidence of seam damage, swelling, leaking, can crush or corrosion.																		
<b>Can Cypher</b>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tbody> <tr> <td style="width: 50%;">Manufacture Date</td> <td style="width: 50%;">Product Code</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Time</td> <td>Month &amp; Year</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Manufacture Date	Product Code	Time	Month & Year														
Manufacture Date	Product Code																		
Time	Month & Year																		